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Report Notes & Data Qualifiers 

The crime and offence data contained within this report is drawn from the PRIME records management system which captures occurrences that are either reported to or discovered by police. Counts 
represent the total number of police files, not the total number victims or items stolen. The data includes all crime types (i.e., not just the most serious) with a primary investigative unit of Surrey Police 
Service or RCMP Provincial Operations Support Unit. Date information in this report reflects the file “reported date”. File counts are provided by the Surrey police district in which the incident occurred, 
not the district in which an incident was reported. The totals for each incident type include files for which the occurrence location and district were unknown. 

On 2024-11-29, Surrey Police Service became the police of jurisdiction for the City of Surrey; from this date, Surrey policing statistics combine data from the Surrey Police Service and the Surrey 
RCMP/Surrey Provincial Operations Support Unit. Data should be interpreted with caution due to different organizational policies and data protocols between agencies. As PRIME is a “real-time” 
database, the information in this report is preliminary incident data and may not represent statistics submitted to the Canadian Center for Justice Statistics; the data is subject to change for a variety of 
reasons, including late reporting, the stage of an investigation, and reclassification due to changes in circumstances. 

Data Identified via Uniform Crime Reporting (UCR) Survey Codes 

Category* UCR Codes Details 

Total Crimes Against Persons 1000 level series  

Sexual Assault/Interference 1310, 1320, 1330, 1345 Sexual Interference involves sexual contact with a person under 16. 

Assault 1400 level  

Robbery 1610, 1611  

Arson: Disregard Human Life 1629  

Total Property Crimes 2000 level series  

Business B&E 2120-1  

Residential B&E 2120-2  

Theft of Motor Vehicle 2135  

Theft from Motor Vehicle 2132, 2142  

Possession of Property Obtained by 
Crime Over and Under $5000 

2153-0, 2156-0  

Identity Theft/Fraud 2165, 2166  

Arson: Property 2110  

Mischief Over and Under $5000 2170-3, 2170-4  

Missing Persons Files 8190-3, 8190-33 
Counts reflect the number of files, not the number of missing persons. A 
single person may be the subject of multiple missing persons files. 

Fatal MV 9110-0, 8130-1  

Impaired MV 
9205, 9210, 9213, 9215, 9217, 9220, 9223, 9225, 9227, 9230, 9233, 9235, 
9237, 8120-40, 8120-41, 8120-42, 8120-43, 8120-44, 8120-45, 8120-50 

Includes Criminal Code files and Immediate Roadside Prohibitions. 

* Counts include files with a CCJS code of C to R, T to Z or 9 
 

Data Identified via Other Methods 

Category Details 

Homicide Homicide data is provided by IHIT, based on their investigational files. 

Shots Fired 
Defined as a confirmed, deliberate discharge of a firearm, excluding police involved incidents, accidental firearm discharge, hunting/recreational 
firearm use in permissible areas, and suicide. Files are identified via a crime analyst review of Surrey PRIME files. 

South Asian Extortion Series Files are identified via a crime analyst review of Surrey PRIME files. 

Mental Health Related Files Includes files with PRIME Special Study Flag code “B” (“Mental Health Related”); all CCJS codes except “A” (“Unfounded”). 

Total Calls for Service The total number of Surrey PRIME Calls for Service, excluding files coded as “duplicate” or “cancelled”. 
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Surrey Police Service: December Crime Statistics 
 

 December 2025 December 2024 % Change 2024 to 2025 

 D1 D2 D3 D4 D5 City YTD D1 D2 D3 D4 D5 City YTD D1 D2 D3 D4 D5 City YTD 

Total Persons Crimes1 188 96 223 48 50 614 7178 183 98 208 59 37 589 5854 +3% -2% +7% -19% +35% +4% +23% 

Homicide 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 1 0 0 0 1 10 NC -100% NC NC NC -100% -40% 

Shots Fired: Total 0 3 4 1 0 8 86 0 0 3 0 0 3 38 NC NC +33% NC NC +167% +126% 

Sexual Assault/Interference 16 8 13 5 4 48 489 10 8 14 4 3 40 447 +60% 0% -7% +25% +33% +20% +9% 

Assault 106 42 120 24 29 326 3614 105 36 92 28 17 279 2942 +1% +17% +30% -14% +71% +17% +23% 

Robbery 16 6 7 0 1 32 402 15 5 11 1 2 34 335 +7% +20% -36% -100% -50% -6% +20% 

Extortion: South Asian Series 4 1 18 2 1 26 133 0 1 2 0 0 3 12 NC 0% +800% NC NC +767% +1008% 

Arson: Disregard Human Life 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 1 0 0 1 6 NC NC -100% NC NC -100% -17% 

Total Property Crimes2 389 406 323 173 204 1506 20582 453 383 398 143 209 1588 20121 -14% +6% -19% +21% -2% -5% +2% 

Business B&E 20 4 17 5 7 53 544 11 12 17 12 11 63 463 +82% -67% 0% -58% -36% -16% +17% 

Residential B&E 7 8 5 4 8 32 448 6 11 5 7 13 42 515 +17% -27% 0% -43% -38% -24% -13% 

Theft of Motor Vehicle 15 11 16 12 7 61 1021 28 21 19 16 12 96 981 -46% -48% -16% -25% -42% -36% +4% 

Theft from Motor Vehicle 30 57 47 44 26 206 3118 49 57 50 20 46 222 3251 -39% 0% -6% +120% -43% -7% -4% 

Possess Property Obt Crime3 2 1 1 2 2 8 169 5 0 2 2 0 9 176 -60% NC -50% 0% NC -11% -4% 

Identity Theft/Fraud 5 5 6 2 2 20 204 7 1 10 1 1 20 172 -29% +400% -40% +100% +100% 0% +19% 

Arson: Property 7 2 2 0 4 15 194 3 2 1 0 1 7 140 +133% 0% +100% NC +300% +114% +39% 

Mischief (<>$5K) 40 40 53 32 21 187 3002 83 52 75 27 25 262 3023 -52% -23% -29% +19% -16% -29% -1% 

Traffic    

Fatal MV 1 0 2 1 0 4 15 0 1 0 1 0 2 13 NC -100% NC 0% NC +100% +15% 

Impaired MV 32 61 37 23 20 200 2119 29 31 36 37 43 176 1610 +10% +97% +3% -38% -53% +14% +32% 

Other    

Mental Health Related Files 160 82 106 51 50 455 4615 85 109 58 40 42 334 5796 +88% -25% +83% +28% +19% +36% -20% 

Missing Persons Files 73 99 52 23 23 277 3313 128 53 53 33 15 283 3384 -43% +87% -2% -30% +53% -2% -2% 

Total Calls for Service 4027 2739 4248 1363 1730 14361 182568 4334 2907 4809 1518 1618 15374 189315 -7% -6% -12% -10% +7% -7% -4% 

 
Data extracted from PRIME from 2026-01-05 to 2026-01-07 
City totals include offences coded as location unknown 
1 “Total Persons Crimes” is the number of PRIME files with a 1000 level UCR code, not a total of the statistics included in this section of the table 
2 “Total Property Crimes” is the number of PRIME files with a 2000 level UCR code, not a total of the statistics included in this section of the table 
3 Includes Possession of Property Obtained by Crime Over and Under $5000



  

   Page 4 of 5 

Surrey Police Service: 2024 vs 2025 Totals 
 

 2025 2024 % Change 2024 to 2025 

 D1 D2 D3 D4 D5 City D1 D2 D3 D4 D5 City D1 D2 D3 D4 D5 City 

Total Persons Crimes1 2287 1232 2362 635 603 7178 1747 1140 1747 633 541 5854 +31% +8% +35% 0% +11% +23% 

Homicide 2 2 1 1 0 6 3 1 4 1 1 10 -33% +100% -75% 0% -100% -40% 

Shots Fired: Total 15 14 41 7 8 86 6 2 17 8 4 38 +150% +600% +141% -13% +100% +126% 

Sexual Assault/Interference 135 90 137 54 51 489 104 98 119 52 57 447 +30% -8% +15% +4% -11% +9% 

Assault 1277 581 1180 293 265 3614 967 560 875 284 252 2942 +32% +4% +35% +3% +5% +23% 

Robbery 173 81 106 17 22 402 138 77 73 18 25 335 +25% +5% +45% -6% -12% +20% 

Extortion: South Asian Series 14 14 79 15 11 133 1 1 7 1 2 12 +1300% +1300% +1029% +1400% +450% +1008% 

Arson: Disregard Human Life 3 0 1 1 0 5 0 1 4 1 0 6 NC -100% -75% 0% NC -17% 

Total Property Crimes2 5529 5291 4642 2028 3025 20582 5304 4548 5201 1952 2906 20121 +4% +16% -11% +4% +4% +2% 

Business B&E 140 103 110 74 117 544 96 97 90 88 92 463 +46% +6% +22% -16% +27% +17% 

Residential B&E 103 103 63 66 113 448 81 104 85 75 170 515 +27% -1% -26% -12% -34% -13% 

Theft of Motor Vehicle 282 216 217 174 131 1021 237 235 220 156 133 981 +19% -8% -1% +12% -2% +4% 

Theft from Motor Vehicle 782 780 694 421 429 3118 740 833 716 380 517 3251 +6% -6% -3% +11% -17% -4% 

Possess Property Obt Crime3 41 38 43 19 27 169 65 38 22 20 29 176 -37% 0% +95% -5% -7% -4% 

Identity Theft/Fraud 58 40 60 26 17 204 38 29 52 25 21 172 +53% +38% +15% +4% -19% +19% 

Arson: Property 50 37 51 25 31 194 41 20 45 21 13 140 +22% +85% +13% +19% +138% +39% 

Mischief (<>$5K) 889 565 856 343 348 3002 898 605 795 352 364 3023 -1% -7% +8% -3% -4% -1% 

Traffic                   

Fatal MV 6 1 4 2 2 15 3 1 6 2 1 13 +100% 0% -33% 0% +100% +15% 

Impaired MV 317 550 366 365 475 2119 285 309 326 266 422 1610 +11% +78% +12% +37% +13% +32% 

Other                   

Mental Health Related Files 1234 1225 902 605 614 4615 1701 1317 1489 613 613 5796 -27% -7% -39% -1% 0% -20% 

Missing Persons Files 1044 971 725 220 237 3313 1379 635 716 301 186 3384 -24% +53% +1% -27% +27% -2% 

Total Calls for Service 49661 36003 54379 17819 21513 182568 54358 34815 55442 18196 20557 189315 -9% +3% -2% -2% +5% -4% 

 
Data extracted from PRIME from 2026-01-05 to 2026-01-07 
City totals include offences coded as location unknown 
1 “Total Persons Crimes” is the number of PRIME files with a 1000 level UCR code, not a total of the statistics included in this section of the table 
2 “Total Property Crimes” is the number of PRIME files with a 2000 level UCR code, not a total of the statistics included in this section of the table 
3 Includes Possession of Property Obtained by Crime Over and Under $5000 
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Crime Severity Index (CSI) 

 
 

  
 

2020 2021 2022 2023 2024

BC 97.02 96.44 100.34 104.26 92.98

Surrey 96.86 93.12 101.57 103.58 86.49

Vancouver 104.08 92.19 91.9 96.78 92.93

70

80

90

100

110

120

C
SI

 S
co

re

CSI: Total

2020 2021 2022 2023 2024

BC 90.91 95.42 101.28 97.4 94.13

Surrey 94.49 87.85 90.94 78.74 79.35

Vancouver 99.27 98.83 105.75 102.01 96.4
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CSI: Violent Crime

2020 2021 2022 2023 2024

BC 98.99 97.66 100.82 107.89 93.3

Surrey 97.48 96.02 106.68 114.38 90.07

Vancouver 105.57 90.32 87.13 95.5 92.33
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CSI: Non-Violent Crime


